
NATIONAL ASSEMBLY
 
QUESTION 1417-2019
FOR WRITTEN REPLY
INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 23-2019 DATED 01 NOVEMBER 2019: 
“Mr T W Mhlongo (DA): to ask the Minister of Sport, Arts and Culture:
(1). 	What (a) number of staff members, excluding the Head of Department, are currently employed 	at the Archaeology and Anthropology department of the Bloemfontein National Museum and (b) 	are the qualifications of each of the employees;
 (2).    whether the employees at the museum are being paid accordingly; if not, (a) why not and (b) on what date will they be paid accordingly; if so, what are 	the relevant details;
(3).  whether he has found that the current number of staff members is sufficient for 	the specified department to function effectively and efficiently; if not, what is the position in this regard; if so, what are the relevant details             NW2633E
REPLY:
(1)(a). 	There are currently five (5) staff members employed at the Archaeology and Anthropology department of the Bloemfontein National Museum.
(b).	Four (4) of the employees have Masters Degrees and one (1) has a Bachelor degrees 
(2)(a). 	Yes the museum staff are being paid accordingly, 	(b) 
             falls off 
[bookmark: _GoBack](3). 	The Museum has a large number of staff when compared from a size perspective to other Museums which are larger. The current staff capacity is sufficient to function effectively. There are some areas identified where rationalisation is required and a process of consolidating certain areas has already commenced. Thus far three (3) divisions were consolidated to make the function more effective. 
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